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BERTS Function

Ext Clk In

#1 Clock
Ext 10 MHz In Generator
Internal
10 MHz
#2 Clock
Generator

Sync. Generator

Oscilloscope Functio

n

Sync. Out

Tx Data In

Rx Data Out

Option 021/023

Samplin

'
'

I

i pling

! Oscilloscope #1

I

'

'

ChAIn

Trigger In

Sampling
Oscilloscope #2

Bank

O/E

ChBIn

B AR [El{E IR 5 R E

Optical Signal Clock Recovery

CRU Out

D F A2 R AREE IR S R E

3 :iﬂ-
NEEERERE
NE 3]
1ch MP2100B-011
2ch MP2100B-012
BERT
4ch MP2100B-014

Optical (SFP+ Slot)

MP2100B-051

Differential Electrical Input

MP2100B-021

Oscilloscope

O/E Input

MP2100B-023

RIRINAERVIRTARC B E

NE

BIE

1ch BER Measurement

MP2100B-011

2ch BER Measurement

MP2100B-012

4ch BER Measurement

MP2100B-014

MP2100B-012 or

BERT
Crosstalk Test MP2100B-014
Optical BER Measurement | MP2100B-051 is added
Wide bandwidth Variable MP2100B-092 is added
BER Measurement
Electrical Slgna'I Eye MP2100B-021
Pattern Analysis
Optlca! Signal Eye Pattern MP2100B-023
Analysis
MP2100B-063 to 089
, Optical LPF 0087 are
Oscilloscope added

Clock Recovery Electrical
Waveform Monitoring

MP2100B-053 or 055 is
added

Clock Recovery Electrical
Waveform Monitoring

MP2100B-054 is added

Jitter Analysis

MX210001A is added

Electrical Signal Clock Recovery

Option 054 can be chosen when Option 023 is built-in. ) Option 053 can be chosen only with the oscilloscope configuration.
Option 055 can be chosen only with the BERT + oscilloscope configuration.
(Option 054 ) (Option 053 ) (Option 055 )
' " RUIn b
Sampling Filter g'fcfk O/E ChBIn PPG1 N
Oscilloscope #2 Bank Tee Converter Clock D1 P Data In/CRU In
Recovery N
CRU Out
E'OC" CRU Out Clock CRU Out
ecovery Recovery
& TN 7

7
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ECBRE
RS HEERTE et
MP2100B BERTWave
MP2100B-011 1CH BERT
BERT-only Required
MP2100B-012 2CH BERT Select any one of Option 011, 012, and 014.
MP2100B-014 4CH BERT Scope-only Required

MP2100B-021

Dual Electrical Scope

MP2100B-023

Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope®

Select any one of Option 021 and 023.
Scope and BERT Required
Select any one of Option 011, 012, and 014, and any one of Option 021 and 023.

MP2100B-030

GPIB

MP2100B-051

SFP+ Slot

This can be selected only when Option 011, 012, or 014 is installed.

MP2100B-053

Clock Recovery (External Input)

MP2100B-054

Clock Recovery (Optical Data)

MP2100B-055

Clock Recovery (with BER Measurement)

This can be selected only when Option 021 or 023 is installed.

Select any one of following options as necessary.
Option 053 can be used only when the oscilloscope option is installed.
Option 054 can be used only by optical signal clock recovery.
Option 055 can be used only when the BERT option is installed.

MP2100B-092

PPG/ED Bit Rate Extension for 125M to 12.5G

This can be selected only when select Option 011, 012, or 014.

kEERIRIA 023 By A0S IR RE (B8R 037 FC 8 1H 040 SC) °
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MP2100B-065 Low Rate Filter Bank RS AEEENE - — — — ‘ — — ‘ — ‘ —
MP2100B-069 | Multi Rate Filter Bank REAEE=(EC REFEE=(E-
Filter bank and filter set
MP2100B-087 v v v v v v
(622M/1.2G/2.5G/4.2G/6.2G/Multi 10G)
Filter bank and filter set
MP2100B-088 v v v v
(4.2G/5.0G/6.2G/ Multi 10G)
Filter bank and filter set
g v v v v
MP2100B-089 (156M/622M/1.2G/2.5G)
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BR1E BIE 051 R fE A

® FBUg R Tx B A ISR
B2 5318 051 BEfE A
® F By Rx (S5EE LSS
R 53818 051 BEfE A
@ sER(ERRmAEER
152 SBIE 014 Ryt @RS
B2 RIF 011 BERFAHED 1
BRIE EIA 012 FFEnJFFH ED 184 ED 2
@D miFTRRBAESR
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DEEE IRIE 023 A REER ChAlne
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@ 10 MHz BSARES A
542 %15 011/012/014 BRI

@ GriB s
BEI2 815 030 RFrI{EA

QD TRBAEESR

@ FFINE
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HH
MASEE PERInES  fEEEEmR -~ EIRRR
LCD 12.1 i WXGA (1280 X 800)
BIEE Z K48~ GPIB (EIE 030)
EigiEisn VGA Bt (SXGA) AN E ~ USB (4 18+ Revision 2.0) ~ Z A48 (2 12+ 10/100/1000BASE-T)
EERR Windows Embedded Standard 2009
AERETF IR RS TREJEC IR IERRM ~ /) 8 GB
BIR 100V (ac) E 120V (ac)» 200V (ac) E 240V (ac): (BEHIH#) ~ 50 Hz/60 Hz
EE &K 300 VA
EBIE 1 +5° E +40°C
ARHE {577 1 -20° E +60° C
R~ 341 (&) X 221.5 (&) X 180 (GF) mm (FEIEAH)
HE RA 7 kg (85 MP2100B-012 & 021> REiEEMiEIR)
EMC 2014/30/EU~ EN61326-1 EN61000-3-2
CE LVD 2014/35/EU~ EN61010-1
RoHS 2011/65/EU~ EN50581
BERT

SMER 10 MHz BAA i35 88

#RIE:0.7Vp-p E2Vp-p’ XFBE

E 2% I BNC> 50Q
R L AR RS IESKR

125 Mbit/s = 12.5 Gbit/s

N =8:1.0625 Gbit/s Z 1.415 Gbit/s

N =16: 531.25 Mbit/s & 707.5 Mbit/s

N =32 265.625 Mbit/s Z 353.75 Mbit/s
N =64 : 132.813 Mbit/s & 176.875 Mbit/s

SMER 1/16 BEAREAA
SIS ET IR A A2 lpp = LoVppy S
KR BRI IESR K
B 1 VOL:-0.5VE -0.3V> VOH : -0.1VE0V> 0.4 Vp-p (—AR(E)
#3585 1 SMA> 500
fITTER (GRIF 092 R&E) PPG ED
8.5G £11.32G 1/4 BEAR~ 1/8 BEAR~ 1/16 BEAR ~ 1/64 BSAR ~ PPG FEEIES 1/8 BEAR ~ 1/16 BEAR
1/2 % 1/2 BEAR~ 1/4 BEAR~ 1/16 BEAR~ PPG IE R RS 1/4 B5AR ~ 1/16 BEAR
1/4 R 1/1 B5AR~ 1/2 PPG Bk~ 1/16 PPG BEAR ~ PPG BERL G -
1/8 &= 1/1 PPG BAR~ PPG IEEAES -
1/16 KK 1/1 PPG B~ PPG IEELFES -
1/32 3 &=E 1/1 PPG B$Ak ~ PPG EE R -
1/64 = 1/1 PPG BAik ~ PPG FSEUEIS -
RFE#HH
fI7TE (£1F 092 BicsE) PPG ED
6256 E12.56 Ilj/:(ﬁgf;ﬁl/;ﬂ%m 1/16 AR~ 1/32 BEAR~ 1/64 BEAR 1/8 B R~ 1/16 1R
1/2 =% 1/2 BEAR ~ 1/4 BEAR ~ 1/16 BEAR ~ PPG BERUES 1/4 B5AR~ 1/16 BRFAK
1/4 3% 1/1 B§AR~ 1/2 PPG B ~ 1/16 PPG Bk ~ PPG BBEIES -
1/8 &% 1/1 PPG BAR ~ PPG IR -
1/16 KK 1/1 PPG B~ PPG IEELFES -
1/32 =K 1/1 PPG B$Ak ~ PPG EE!RE -
1/64 =R 1/1 PPG BEAik ~ PPG FSEYREIS -
MP2100B-092 B %4t MP2100B-092 k22t
AR EE (FiEE 1 kbit/s)
8.5 Gbit/s & 11.32 Gbit/s
1/N Al AR R
EEEEAE (5 ME 1 kbit/s) N=2:4.25Gbit/s & 5.66 Gbit/s
1BUEER N=4:2.125 Gbit/s = 2.83 Gbit/s

X 1iBEHE 3 BBEMTERECRD

X 2iBEEL 438

BATEREERS

14




BERTWave MP2100B #i1g

PPG

A2 E R ARAERE

#8110 MHz
AESERFAREERE AR | =10 ppm
Offset Variability : =100 ppm> 1 ppm step

Data~ xData
=18 ATE2 0.1 Vp-p E 0.8 Vp-p> FHEE 10 mV> 3HBE
IRIBEERERE | :RE £20% £20 mV
Tr/Tf: 24 ps (20% = 80% > —AR{E) > 28 ps (20% = 80% > & A{H)
$18) (RMS): 1 ps (7 10.3125 Gbit/s> #&1E 0.4 Vp-p > —HR{E)

2 ps (7 10.3125 Gbit/s > #&1E 0.4 Vp-p > &A(E)
&% RJ (RMS): 600 fs (2 10.3125 Gbit/s > #x1& 0.4 Vp-p» —R&(E)

1 ps (5 10.3125 Gbit/s> #xi#& 0.4 Vp-p> & K{E)

Rz : £15ps (BRAfE)
#3%2% 1 SMA> 500

PR

PRBS:27-12°-1>215-1>223-1>231-1 (R48F8 / B)
fEREER 1.3 Mbits (XFIEMRE ~ B5A1E)

FEERIAA

HiR B—
$ERE 1IE-n (n:12E12)

ED

HEREA

#A : Data~ xData> BE—mEBIR

BAKET D NRZ> £REE2E 50% BiRsES

BI{E :-0.085V E +0.085 V> FiEE 1 mV: (EIMNBERIFAEZ 0 dB RFFEIRARLE)

EEMERFRAR - &/ 72 fii7T (72 9.95328 Gbit/s> STM-64 HHREFAEE > 12582 1 1/2> Bif> 20° E 30° C)
$4FEEE : £100 ppm

EIEAR © 7 10.3125 Gbit/s> PRBS31 Eif> 50 mV

A

5UI

0.05 UI

40 kHz 4MHz 160 MHz
SNREEHIRRL: 0 F 30 dB» I 1 dB

EiE8S I SMAY HABE *

18R £ 0.05 Vp-p Z 0.8 Vp-p (125 Mbit/s Z 12.5 Gbit/s> PRBS 31> B » #E32th % 1/2> IS EHIE(E)

BHUE 1 10 mVp-p (BEE) » < 20 mVp-p (12.5 Gbit/s» PRBS31» B » 1B2AHEEE 1/2> 20° & 30° C» IS {EHIE(E)

B IRE E =

BER 1E-12 E B A R BIEERIKEF
10.3125 Gbit/s> &> JTPAT> 1Z50Z 1/2
4.25Gbit/s» Bim> JTPAT 12585 1/2
2.125Gbit/s> Bif> JTPAT> 252% 1/2

X I HEHRDERIB 500 HEE GND e
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BERTWave MP2100B #i1g

0 [mV]
-Y1
0 [UI] 1 [UI]
X1 1-X1

10.3125Gbps : 25

Y1 :[mV] 4.25 Gbps : 25
2.125Gbps : 25

BEEE 10.3125 Gbps : 0.325
X1 :[Ul] 4.25GBps : 0.325

2.125GBps : 0.325

10.3125 Gbps : 0.65
w@iE T [UN] 4.25 Gbps : 0.65
2.125 Gbps : 0.65

10.3125 Gbps : 0.45
ReEEEIE : DJ (d-d) [UI] 4.25 Gbps : 0.45
2.125 Gbps : 0.45

10.3125 Gbps : 0.22
SJ (p-p) (U] 4.25Gbps 1 0.22
2.125Gbps 1 0.22

PRBS:27-1>29-1>215-1>223-1>231-1 (xR / FA)

A FEREER © 1.3 Mbits (XA « AH)

#8523 1 0.0001E-18 Z 1.0000E-00
$EE28K 10 X 9999999 1.0000E07 = 9.9999E17
FFAREI1E - FRFARER © 0 = 9999999 1.0000E07 = 9.9999E17
BEE | R ENITTE +100 ppm
REZEBERT - LRDE 9 K 23 /\BF 59 93 59 7
A= REAHE B/ i/ BR
BEEEL 5/ M
BEHEIE : INT/1E-2 E 1E-8
EIF S - ERIERR / SAERIRIR EThAE G BIZRE 128 it ERFEA)
HIERE : 64 iTEE (RESEH] = ERRR)
HIEME 1 E (BERE -FERE +1) /1 UxPEE RS EF = ERK)

BHRET EFEFE




BERTWave MP2100B #i1g

BRI 2R

Thie

AR | BRE ~ IREE ~ Coherent Eye
RIEIhAE | B/ RIEAE Y EAERR  REIES [ BSHEERR

HERRE

—f 7 10 BIEMEES (—RE)
SEREEET | S 15 BEEX (RAE)

TR

AR AR 8 A
SEREE 0.1 GHz E 12.5 GHz
& A TESUE 1 100 mVp-p (—H%ME) » 200 mVp-p (RATEH)
BHRATEEME 2Vp-p
Y0
> 5GHz = < 12.5GHz: 0.85 ps (—#{&) » 1.35 ps (BAfE)
> 1GHz E <5GHz : 1.0 ps (—#%{&) > 1.5 ps (RKfH)
> 0.1 GHz E <1 GHz : 2.0 ps (—f&f&) » 2.5 ps (RAfH)
BEREER - = W RR2RT (BRE) » = 1 it 2R (IREE)
BiEE8 1 SMA» 500

EEH (BREA)

AL 2 (MP2100B-021 B%esk)
AL 1 (MP2100B-023 B%4k)
385 (-3 dB): DC & 20 GHz (&/)\&) » DC & 25 GHz (—f&{&)
REE : £1dB (—HRME)
RMS 251 : 0.5 mV (—f&f&) » 1.75 mV (RAfE)
BRERAEEME: T2V
EAEE : £500 mV R (&/IVE)
+400 mV EhEEEE (R/IVE)
I8 K> 500
IRIBHEREES IS ME T 2% T RISIRIBERE

25 o —— —

= I — Scale=250mv/div Scale =250 mV/div
fl 20— §?3F§§§3%§2315 —— scale=200mV/div
e = = g - Scale = 100 mV/div
O = = =] Scale =50 mV/div
gw = ="t — Scale=15mV/div
3 =1 —% Scale =1 mv/div
(%} = il B o s I |
< 10 = i EY
W ====5=S==
© = el
s ==
5 ° %ﬁ
=
e ——
< g/ —

0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400

Reading - Offset (mV)

HEEIE (REE) KILAIEREEREERE

Blan > & 400 mVp-p fE5RHRTE A 50 mvdc B + IB(ERIEEVE 250 mV> 7 - IE(EBIEEVE -150 mVe B ELEFI% 50 mv/div: &
%A 50mV B REREBERENT:

+9.5 mV iRIE{E + 250 mV Kz +11 mV R UE{E - 200 mV e
F9h> BREEER £2% BUEEGRE » 1B(E + 200 mV IRARER £12 mV> IE(E -200 mV BIR&RES £15mVe

EEMH CLB2HA)

BALZ:1(Bin)

Je# 1 62.5 um> SRR EE

& 1750 nm E 1650nm

388 (-3dB) : DC E 9.0 GHz (—ARfE > ki iFiNaRIEIE)
KB (—HRE) :

s B (hm)
AR IR
1310/1550 850
#IF 070 £ 075 1.8 pWrms 3.1uWrms
318 076 Z 080 1.5 uW rms 2.7 uW rms
3%£15 081/082 2.2 yW rms 3.9 uW rms
BTE 086 9.9 Gbit/s & < 10.5 Gbit/s : 1.3 uW rms 9.9 Gbit/s & = 10.5 Gbit/s : 2.4 yW rms
) 10.5Gbit/s & < 11.3 Gbit/s : 1.4 uyW rms | 10.5 Gbit/s & 11.3 Gbit/s : 2.5 yW rms
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BERTWave MP2100B #i1g

SBEREMA (O/EEHA)

BABSES

REE

-15dBm (—f&f&)

R ERIEIE HIH 086 BRE

9.9 Ghit/s & 10.5 Gbit/s : -15 dBm (—#i%{&)
>10.5 Gbit/s = 11.3 Gbit/s : -14.4 dBm (—#%{&)

BREIEIREREE (315 086 FR5M)

-12 dBm (—#%f&)

X BABRNERREE S HEE-

BABEAINE -1 dBm 5 794 uW (F15HK)
+2 dBm 8 1.58 mW (I&{EIHER)
IBHERAZEEE | +5 dBm B 3.16 mW (I&{EIH=)
KEBINERE
BE8EE :-18 E0dBm
BIEREE : £0.35dB (&/)V-12dBm> —fR1E)
+0.6 dB (<-12 dBm> —f&f&)

HZEIKIBFE 1 -30 dB (—R(E)
EIER EETYHP—EEE:
318 037 FC Ei%ds
JEIH 040 SC E 28

RiE 838 (156M) (3EI1E070)

0.116 GHz (-3 dB —fig#i 1L 4B) LPF

F&F3 : OC-3/STM-1 (155.52 Mbit/s)

RiE 828 (622M) (1B 071)

0.47 GHz (-3 dB —fig#iLL$8K) LPF

FER : OC-12/STM-4 (622.08 Mbit/s)s CPRI (614.4 Mbit/s)

0.80 GHz (-3 dB — A& & LE$A=E) LPF

F&R : 1 GFC (1.0625 Gbit/s)

B
i@ Res (1.0G) (¥EIH072)
Ei@iERes (1.2G) (EIE073)

0.94 GHz (-3 dB —RR & LE$E=E) LPF

F&F3 : 1 GbE (1.25G)~ OC-24 (1.244G)~ CPRI X 2 (1.2288 G)

RiE 828 (2.5G) (1B 075)

1.87 GHz (-3 dB —fig#iLL$8K) LPF

FEF:
CPRI X 4 (2.4576 G)» OC-48/STM-16 (2.488G)~ 2 GbE (2.5G)~ InfiniBand
Optical (2.5G)

RiE R K2R (2.1G) (EIE 076)

1.6 GHz (-3 dB —f& & IL58=) LPF

FEF : 2GFC (2.125 Gbit/s)

RIE IR (2.6G) (EEIH078)

2.0 GHz (-3 dB —#&#i1L4EXK) LPF

FEFE : OTU-1 (2.66648 Gbit/s)

EiE 8K 28 (3.1G) (3EIE079)

2.37 GHz (-3 dB — A& &k LE$A=E) LPF

FER:
CPRI X5 (3.072 Gbit/s). 10GBASE-LX4 (3.125 Gbit/s).
10GFC-LX4 (3.1875 Gbit/s)

RIE TR 38 (4.2G) (EEIH 080)

3.2 GHz (-3 dB —f&# 1L 48) LPF

FEF : 4GFC (4.25 Gbit/s)

RiEiE%es (5.06) (1= 081)

3.75GHz (-3 dB —Rg#LL$EZ) LPF

F&F : InfiniBand Optical X2 (5 Gbit/s)» CPRI X8 (4.9515 Gbit/s)

B
i@ 828 (6.2G) (EIH082)

4.61 GHz (-3 dB —fg & LE5E) LPF

FER : CPRI X10 (6.144 Gbit/s)* XAUI Optical X2 (6.25 Gbit/s)

RiE 8RR (8.5G £ 11.3G)
(815 086)

7.5 GHz (-3 dB —fR &k LE5E=E) LPF

FER:
8GFC (8.5 Gbit/s). 10 GbE WAN (9.95328 Gbit/s). 10 GbE LAN/PHY
(10.3125 Gbit/s). 0C-192/STM-64 (9.95328 Gbit/s)«
InfiniBand Optical X 4 (10 Gbit/s). 10GFC (10.51875 Gbit/s).
G975 FEC (10.664228 Gbit/s). OTU-2 (10.709225 Gbit/s).
10 GbE FEC (11.095728 Gbit/s). 10GFC FEC (11.3168 Gbit/s)
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BERTWave MP2100B #i1g

B ARMEl1E

IR I SMA > 500 TRIBA*
CRUEIA (8818 053) A TESUE : 100 mVp-p (—HR1E)
RARIE : 2 Vp-p (EIZATEHA)

g8 I FCE SC
EATESUE | -9 dBm (fF/ #IB 070 E 082> —#{H)
-12 dBm ({5 /5 %78 086> 9.9 F 10.5G> —#%{#A)
CRU & A (15 054) -11.4 dBm ({53 3818 086> >10.5G > —fg &)
BAEAINE  -1dBm = 794 pW (F9(&)
+2dBm 8 1.58 mW (1£1&)
BAZEEME +5dBm 5 3.16 mW (I&1&)

#2881 SMA» 50Q° RmBE*

CRU A (315 055) AT 1 0.05Vp-p E 0.8Vp-p
* £ ED1 Bl AEE]
3 . > 5 AxZSFE A
CRU it 1332 SMA 5 500> RFHES

#&1& 1 0.27 Vp-p ZE 0.54 Vp-p (<X 2.7 GHz)’ 0.5 Vp-p E 1.5 Vp-p (8.5 GHz & 12.5 GHz)

B ARER 8.5GHz £ 12.5GHz> 0.1 GHz £ 2.7 GHz

8.5 GHz ZE 12.5 GHz $8% : 10 mUI (—A%1E) > 20 mUI (&K 4 MHz i@E BW)

#18 RMS (1142) 0.1 GHz & 2.7 GHz 48% : 5 mUI (BAfE)

8.5GHz & 12.5 GHz $B%5 : 1> 2> 4> 8 MHz (AT##fa > —RR(E)
0.1 GHz & 2.7 GHz $8%5

IDEER (—MRE) 2488.32 MHz : 200 kHz (—#%1&)

622 MHz : 50 kHz (—f&{&)

156 MHz : 20 kHz (—#%1&)

X I ERDERIB 500 iHEE GND e

SFP+ 3f#& (:%IE 051)

BRI AfIEE (B835) 1 0.6 Vp-p ZE 0.8 Vp-p (fEF G0238A)

D &E -
TX EEIEA A NRZ 0.25 Vp-p Z 0.35 Vp-p (/3 G0239A)
i#$%38 1 SMA> 50Q/GND

ERlEHAIZE (81%) ©0.10 Vp-p (B/IME) » 1.0 Vp-p (RAE)
Rx EklEt A D NRZ
i#$%382 1 SMA> 50Q0/GND

CLASS 1 (IEC60825-1 21)

At 2R 2 FE
SLESRSS CLASSI (FDA 21CFR1040.10)
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BERTWave MP2100B :TEE=

STRRBF AR EEY [ STIASRAS - BTBRME -
TRIIHNSEATMER - IDRENRIEEEATALTM AR o

MP2100B-021
MP2100B-023
MP2100B-030
MP2100B-037
MP2100B-040
MP2100B-051
MP2100B-053
MP2100B-054
MP2100B-055
MP2100B-063
MP2100B-065
MP2100B-069
MP2100B-070
MP2100B-071
MP2100B-072
MP2100B-073
MP2100B-075
MP2100B-076
MP2100B-078
MP2100B-079
MP2100B-080
MP2100B-081
MP2100B-082
MP2100B-086
MP2100B-087
MP2100B-088
MP2100B-089
MP2100B-092

Dual Electrical Scope

Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope
GPIB

FC Connector

SC Connector

SFP+ Slot

Clock Recovery (External Input)

Clock Recovery (Optical Data)

Clock Recovery (with BER Measurement)
High Rate Filter Bank

Low Rate Filter Bank

Multi Rate Filter Bank

LPF for 156M (L)

LPF for 622M (L)

LPF for 1.0G (L)

LPF for 1.2G (L)

LPF for 2.5G (L)

LPF for 2.1G (H)

LPF for 2.6G (H)

LPF for 3.1G (H)

LPF for 4.2G (H)

LPF for 5.0G (H)

LPF for 6.2G (H)

LPF for Multi 10G (8.5G to 11.3G) (H)

Filter Bank Set (622M/1.2G/2.5G/4.2G/6.2G/Multi 10G)
Filter Bank Set (4.2G/5.0G/6.2G/ Multi 10G)
Filter Bank Set (156M/622M/1.2G/2.5G)
PPG/ED Bit Rate Extension for 125M to 12.5G

MP2100B-155
MP2100B-176
MP2100B-178
MP2100B-179
MP2100B-180
MP2100B-181
MP2100B-182
MP2100B-186
MP2100B-187

MP2100B-188
MP2100B-189
MP2100B-192

MY [ STEBSRES 2 KA [ STEESRES ezt
Main Frame Retrofit Options™
MP2100B BERTWave MP2100B-111 1CH BERT Retrofit
"""""""""""""" standard Accessories MP2100B-112 2CH BERT Retrofit
Power Cord: 1 MP2100B-114 4ACH BERT Retrofit
BERTWave Control Software MP2100B-121 Dual Electrical Scope Retrofit
(CD-ROM, Operation manual): 1 MP2100B-123 Optical and Single-ended Electrical Scope Retrofit
: MP2100B-130 GPIB Retrofit
Options MP2100B-151 SFP+ Slot Retrofit
MP2100B-011 1CH BERT ‘
MP2100B-153 Clock Recovery (External Input) Retrofit
MP21008-012 2CH BERT MP2100B-154 Clock Recovery (Optical Data) Retrofit
MP2100B-014 4CH BERT

Clock Recovery (with BER Measurement) Retrofit

LPF for 2.1G (H) Retrofit

LPF for 2.6G (H) Retrofit

LPF for 3.1G (H) Retrofit

LPF for 4.2G (H) Retrofit

LPF for 5.0G (H) Retrofit

LPF for 6.2G (H) Retrofit

LPF for Multi 10G (8.5G to 11.3G) (H) Retrofit

Filter Bank Set (622M/1.2G/2.5G/4.2G/6.2G/Multi 10G)
Retrofit

Filter Bank Set (4.2G/5.0G/6.2G/ Multi 10G) Retrofit
Filter Bank Set (156M/622M/1.2G/2.5G) Retrofit
PPG/ED Bit Rate Extension for 125M to 12.5G Retrofit

Standard Accessories (MP2100B-x11)

Terminator: 2
Open (Coaxial connector cover): 5
Standard Accessories (MP2100B-x12)
Terminator: 4
Open (Coaxial connector cover): 7
Standard Accessories (MP2100B-x14)
Terminator: 8
Open (Coaxial connector cover): 1
Standard Accessories (MP2100B-x21)

Open (Coaxial connector cover): 3

Coaxial Adaptor (K-P - K-J, SMA compatible): 2

Standard Accessories (MP2100B-x23)
Open (Coaxial connector cover): 2
Coaxial Adaptor (K-P - K-J, SMA compatible): 1

Standard Accessories (MP2100B-x51)

Open (Coaxial connector cover): 2
Standard Accessories (MP2100B-x53)
Open (Coaxial connector cover): 2
Standard Accessories (MP2100B-x54)
Open (Coaxial connector cover): 1
Standard Accessories (MP2100B-x55)
Open (Coaxial connector cover): 1

MP2100B-ES310
MP2100B-ES510

Maintenance Service
3 Years Extended Warranty Service
5 Years Extended Warranty Service

kI FHREIR

- E/8AWE BERT B> 1E BERT FH4k (8818 111/112/114) o

- ERERBEINRSR IR AR (8818 121/123) ©

O ERFHAR (BR1E 123) R A IBEEMIEES AR (8818 176/178/179/
180/181/182/186) o ZiBIE K ESAAFEIRISE M FH4R (#E18 187/188/189)¢

- AR BRI TR (L) BFRe
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BERTWave MP2100B :TEE=

HEY | STEBSRER 2
Optional Accessories
J1137 Terminator
J1341A Open (Coaxial connector cover)
J1359A Coaxial Adaptor (K-P - K-J, SMA compatible)
J1349A Coaxial Cable 0.3 m
J1342A Coaxial Cable 0.8 m
J1625A Coaxial Cable 1 m (SMA connector)
GO0238A SFP+ SR 850 nm
G0239A SFP+ LR 1310 nm
GO0177A 850 nm SFP module (1.062 to 4.25 Gbit/s)
GO0178A 1310 nm SFP Module (0.155 to 2.67 Gbit/s)
GO0179A 1550 nm SFP Module (0.155 to 2.67 Gbit/s)
J1344A LC/PC-LC/PC-1TM-SM
J1139A FC - PC-LC - PC-TM-SM
J1345A SC/PC-LC/PC-1M-SM
J1346A LC/PC-LC/PC-1M-GI (62.5/125)
J1347A FC/PC-LC/PC-1M-GI (62.5/125)
J1348A SC/PC-LC/PC-1M-GI (62.5/125)
J1510A Pick OFF Tee
J0617B Replaceable Optical Connector (FC-PC)
J0618D Replaceable Optical Connector (ST)
JO618E Replaceable Optical Connector (DIN)
J0619B Replaceable Optical Connector (SC)
BO716A Carrying Case
J1512A 7.5 GHz Passive Probe Set
BO650A Rack Mount Kit
J1519A Optical Fiber Cord (MM, 12FIBER, MPO,3M)
J1680A 4Channel CWDM MUX or DEMUX
J1681A MPO Loopback Cable
J1682A MPO to FC convert cable
GO0334A 40G LR4 1310 nm QSFP+
GO0359A 40G SR4 850 nm QSFP+
W3772AE MP2100B BERTWave Operation Manual
W3773AE BERTWave Series Remote Control Operation Manual
Z0306A Wrist Strap
J1627A GND connection cable
G0342A ESD Discharger
Z0914A Ferrule Cleaner
Z0915A Replacement Reel for Ferrule Cleaner
Software

MX210001A Jitter Analysis Software
MX210002A Transmission Analysis Software
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BERTWave MP2100B 1HRIE S

Fet 31 MS9740B
600 nm £ 1750 nm

ERWM%EEH%EMEE%MEH&%H%
BT <0.2 /5 nm BRI 2R E R T E B B DRI
- REERRRNA ISR BEE
< EE) MRS PIE R BRI 50% (F5EA 1 kHz 5] 200 Hz)
- BEMMARE
- >58 dB ENREEIE (RIEERREH 0.4nm)
* 30 pm &=/ NETE
- {KIhEE (75 VA B8 (RK 15kg)

MS9740B FIFEHMEAE T B A B R E AR T RAMERN AN
FERRE MR EEM s -

YR F 2 GO35XF/S

EEHEEmENERHE 57560 dB HNRERH -

MR ZIEEB GPIB ETEib s R EREANETRERTY)
%§anmk_iﬁ/§|]§uxm°

A HERRERERA ER BRI E

B 2S MP2110A

FI1% 100/200/400G Zi@iEYei84R | FTiFAvEF S EaYiE
- TIER SFEIRE 4 @18 28.2 Gbit/s BERT’ &% 4 iR iEEE T IKES
- BTN ES S {RIRER | ATNE CRU> %8 NRZ #1 PAM4 {E5EDHR

MP2110A 2#ERANHIE 100G/200G/4006G FiRMARAIE FHEs , AE
BERT (GRESZXAIE) MEURTIREZINAE
BIRANE ERME L R REEMA

(RREDH) , BEIRREN

FeE337#12% GO34XF/S

EREEA BT HHE 1X4~ 2X4 B 1X16 3THATHAE
BRI EiB GPIB ETiRIREES] > FILATHE#E R TRES AT
R ERImAIERE

A HERRERERA ER BRI E

A | STERSRER 218 HEY | STERSRER 218
GO0350F* Programmable Optical Attenuator (SM9, FC/UPC) G0344F* Optical Switch (1x4, SM9, FC/UPC)
G0350S* Programmable Optical Attenuator (SM9, SC/UPC) G0344S* Optical Switch (1x4, SM9, SC/UPC)
GO351F* Programmable Optical Attenuator GO0345F* Optical Switch (1x16, SM9, FC/UPC)

(SM9, FC/UPC, Power Monitor) G03455* Optical Switch (1x16, SM9, SC/UPC)
G0351S* Programmable Optical Attenuator GO0346F* Optical Switch (1x4, GI50, FC/UPC)
(SM9, SC/UPC, Power Monitor) G0346S* Optical Switch (1x4, GI50, SC/UPC)
G0352F* Programmable Optical Attenuator (GI50, FC/UPC) G0347F* Optical Switch (1x4, GI62.5, FC/UPC)
G03525* Programmable Optical Attenuator (GI50, SC/UPC) G0347S* Optical Switch (1x4, GI62.5, SC/UPC)
GO0353F* Programmable Optical Attenuator GO0348F* Optical Switch (2x4, GI50, FC/UPC)
(GI50, FC/UPC, Power Monitor) G0348S* Optical Switch (2x4, GI50, SC/UPC)
G0353S* Programmable Optical Attenuator GO0349F* Optical Switch (2x4, GI62.5, FC/UPC)
(GI50, SC/UPC, Power Monitor) G0349S* Optical Switch (2x4, GI62.5, SC/UPC)
GO354F* Programmable Opt!cal Attenuator (GI62.5, FC/UPC) * 1 KC Mark not support
G0354S* Programmable Optical Attenuator (GI62.5, SC/UPC)
GO355F* Programmable Optical Attenuator
(GI62.5, FC/UPC, Power Monitor)
G03555* Programmable Optical Attenuator
(GI62.5, SC/UPC, Power Monitor)

> I KC Mark not support



Note
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